
Schedule of NCCP Review of Title 38 PDP Cases 
 
In an effort to standardize the review of Title 38 PDP cases by the NIH Clinical Compensation Panel (NCCP) and 
to further inform ICs about case submission requirements, there is a schedule including case submission 
deadlines and NCCP meeting dates. The schedule has been devised so that cases can be grouped and reviewed 
by the NCCP on the first and third Thursday of every month (some months may have an extra meeting). 

 
Complete Title 38 PDP cases, to be reviewed at an NCCP meeting, are due in hard copy to OHR/CSSED (Building 
31, room 4B39) by close of business on the Tuesday of the week preceding the meeting. ICs should consult the 
guidance titled Requirements for Submitting Title 38 Physician and Dentist (PDP) Cases for specific instructions 
on the documentation needed for Title 38 PDP cases for NCCP review. If there are any unusual or time-
sensitive issues involved with a Title 38 PDP case, IC and/or OHR staff should contact OHR/CSSED as early as 
possible. 
 
Month of NCCP Meeting Complete Title 38 PDP Case Due 

to OHR/CSSED in 31/4B39 by: 
NCCP Meeting Date 

August Tuesday, August 5 Thursday, August 14 

 Tuesday, August 19 Thursday, August 28 

September Tuesday, September 2 Thursday, September 11 

 Tuesday, September 16 Thursday, September 25 

October Tuesday, September 30 Thursday, October 9 

 Tuesday, October 14 Thursday, October 23 

November Tuesday, October 28 Thursday, November 6 

 Wednesday, November 12 Thursday, November 20 

December Tuesday, November 25 Thursday, December 4  

 Tuesday, December 9 Thursday, December 18 

January Tuesday, December 23 Friday, January 2 

 Tuesday, January 6 Thursday, January 15 

 Tuesday, January 20 Thursday, January 29 

February Tuesday, February 3 Thursday, February 12 

 

http://intrahr.od.nih.gov/compensation/title5/documents/T38SubmitProcedures.pdf

